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SN Department of
or.L_  Environmental Protection

. Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 > Secretary

December 30, 1996

Mr. Dennis M. Donohue

Orlando Service Center/Dry Cleaners
14748 West Colonial Drive

Winter Garden, Florida 34787

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0950315
Dear Mr. Donohue:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
August 30, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general

permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 323%9-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V .General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely, Qéi;\

,L;QQL Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Louls Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ,p
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST &

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT(/’pISCOVER{:(\ a)
RE-INSPECTION 0 % "%, 7
e% O
. %%7“«7 %,
awswi 0950315 pare. (-[-49 mime N: _ [ /0 TI//RQ-E%UT. ,
2.2 .
raciLiTy Name: [llitchell’s ;ormml Weanr LO \andlo Secw 2 &entec /DL
] /‘9 T e

FACILITY LOCATION: /L{7'—18 West CO onicl Dm\/e
Winter Garden ,,/‘:(/ 34787

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Deanis M, Donokue priong: H07 -6 S6-7700

CONTACT NAME: zon Phillips o prione: 151 ~456 ~$1§
» buane Lw“c
|[PART I: NOTIFICATION | ' ﬂ
(check appropriale box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior (o startup ‘ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc gcAncral permit : a

|PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
{check appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of busincss/pctrolcum
A.
1. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-lo-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gai/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr botlt typces, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source lﬂ/ 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or alter 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification W(’ 0N OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a gencral pcrmitasnumber _ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligiblc for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 1093 gallons.
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|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? [S/Y 0N
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? JY UN
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? 24 anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at a/
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? Y UN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON

|PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS \|
In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? @/Y UN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? [ﬁ( aN anN/a

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter vafve so airflow will be directed away from the ‘
condenscr upon opcning the door? E{Y anN ai/a

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strecam of a refrigerated
condenscr on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? Dé UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment wilhin 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturc of the E(
condcnscr exceeded 45°F7? Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after y
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? WYy ON

20f5 . Revised 9/15/97



- Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Mecasured and recorded (he exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weckly basis?

. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlct and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

- Mcasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust strcam weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is thie perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

- Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downstrcain of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamcters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlct?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all timmes?

B¢ On

Qy 4N
ay aw

NN

ay ON
ay On

N

ay Oan

é\

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

>

~N N W

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained rcccipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintaincd lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcntation of lcaks rcpaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt?

Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintaincd deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintaincd compliance plan, if applicablc?

AN AN

ay

ay
ay
ay

Jofs
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? (24 anN

2. Has the facility maintaincd a lcak log? [Q‘{ ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks? '
Hose connections, fittings, El/ E/
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON OnN/A
Door gaskets and seating Eé ON ON/A Stills @{ aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and scating E& ON ON/A Exhaust dampers @Y OGN ON/A
Pumps & ON AaN/A Diverter valves 94 aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Eﬁ( aN aN/A Cartridge filter housings % aN ON/A
Waltcr scparators oY aN ON/A

4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskcets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Usc of dircct-recading instrumentation (FID/PID/caloriinctric tubes) a
Halogen lcak detector ['3/
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: @1/(/\
a. Capablc of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppmn? QY OUN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aftcr cach usc
(PID/FID only)? ay

c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wcar on a weekly basis? ay
d. Kept in a clean and sccurc arca when not in use? ay

c. Verified for accuracy by usc ol duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay

T ke Bundy) | (e-I-79

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
M& ?)\M\QL (0 // _ ‘2000
Inspector’s Si@c Approximatc Date of Next Inspection

40f5 , . Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Pecc Purchyses

19.5  5-17-99
19.5  5-4-99
9.5 5-24-99

L mud
5.5 B-12-99 Imﬁ fon
5.5 L-26-11 R

\

54 5o - ‘k‘i 4 '\’d(u\ ior e oaly
£4.S %-q1-99
5%.9 oo 2.19-49 -

9 159

= 2L
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Orange County Envu'onmental Protectlon Department

Amsm# OqS 03\5 o {, o \

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM -

racrLty NAME: _(\i4che (1S Formal Wear  pate: G0 1-99
raciity Location: 14 74Y  West  Cofonic. | Drive

Winter Garden, FL 39787

Annual Reporting Period: %&U)(_/ 199% 1O @j/)(/ 1999
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complignce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. d;ES COno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: {rom to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Mcthod used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed' afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, niy annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. %)
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /J/d/?é K arqe /@/ //{ﬂﬁ

Name (Pleasc/f’rint) S/gna ure

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

——

Page | of
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

M

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL / COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: /410 TIME OUT: [SOO ARs ;. 0950315

TYPE OF FACILITY: Ory Cleone . ,

raciLity Name:_(Mitehell’s  Formal Wear DATE: (»~(-99

raciLity LocaTion: W48 West Coloaial Deive

W.ndee Gacden ,FL 24787

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: | PHONE NUMBER: 407656 ~ 7700
i
]
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
[___J Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

¥ O\('\\'Hx\\ \r\ COW\\B\‘\ ance

. /
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (J / \ OLD

A’ppxoxnnate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /\\(\0\ k\mo\ |

(Ple: ase Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: c)’%w %\W\C\’\/ : PHONE NUMBER: %30 - C( 527

PageLof_‘l_. Revised 10/96




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

MAd e\ Cocanal WY cor RYNYS

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

O\\\Cm\&o Secwy e CQr\A'Q’/ Br\/ Cle q e e

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLY 982125 F09

4. Facility Location: 7 - . .
Street Address: 19 79¢ . Colamial Oeive

City: w.r\r\—er‘ Gord e County: Orange Zip Code: 3¢ 787

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Denpis M. Donohue

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: /4 74§ . Coloanal Orive
Street Address:

City: 00 e Gardea) Fi. County: OPO«Ng& Zip Code: 3¢ 787

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (4pq ) (574 - 7700 Fax: (§40) 477 - 74493

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

SAne as abeve .
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
for]
RECEIVED
a5 50 9
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ’ nitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 gureau of A Mo

& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit R

(1) w/ ref. condenser -ﬁ: 0?—5&(-71‘ - . H2 03—0&‘(.-'7(

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

¢

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed
“ () No control devices are required to be installed [ zg |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 1[?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source [ |
Existing large area source | l | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site [ X]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

o b LB b b

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specificaliy, permit number(s)

[ 2 5 | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

Iwill promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Oorncs 71 Dprg/e F-29-9%

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




BEST AV.iLL3LE COPY

Orange A:County Env1r0nmental Protection; Department (/
. SV AR QUAI llY( l-Nl RAL PERMI .
o s R INS LCTTON SUMMARY REPORT
“ORYPE OF INSPECTION: 'ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [7] RE-INSPECTION ]
MEN_ O 9DO  nmMeour o amsion___ 095025

TYDPLEE OF "/\U'J|’|'Y:—-.---u-iD-V--a,——--_Q/l‘e—“\’\—\ v ES o o
FACILITY N/\M“z....,,....M &CA.@U S kFovwac. | UUJe wv et ._I)/\‘l'li:_#_&f_l The

raciLiry LocaTion: . 19 T4 Y (0. Golowiel /) Voo

e Lwadey va dow ! 2HOs
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: K ‘H»li’e\«\ ) C/\EQw\J, _ PHOME NUMBER: L[O"l (956 8[88
Lf' Based on the results ol the cmnphum:u requirements evalualed during this inspection, the |:|('I|I|)’ is tound to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (A .CL).

l Bascd on the results of the comphionce requirements evaduated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancics were noled:

CcOMPL, IAN( ERE, QUIRI' MENT/P I{()IH l~ M 1FOT1, I OW-UP ACTTON REQUIRED

Q{COVAQA “HM; \:‘(?\M\D u—\\— Uk_)-”€t -- uu\\l W\5J(a\\ -’\’{w\\[) FUge
Q)L\’\QUS‘l' 4W(w O-c' HC— C_U\AJ%\,LS% b‘b/ \Z_Il qu

COMMENTS:

‘Ihe Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

" DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: S1as /477 i
IProx mn . L
. . [ ) "“f"'5_
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: oDD )5/‘3'« ¢ : L

Myfse Hrint) L - .
leerC..'lulvamnNAlulm &&y%mmw NUMIHFIU ({07- 834“74/_09

- oy
n

I’nm, Jal ], . Revised 10/96



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [7] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION @/
TIMEIN___ \ OO __TIME OUT: 1 20 AIRS ID#_ QG563 15
TYPE OF FACILITY: vy Cloriumay :
FACILITY NAME: M e\ eW's -ovwmac\ Adev Tine DATE_ G|k |9y
FACILITY LOCATION: Q748 eyt Coloviial  Dv .
? Ovicudo =y - 24707 ,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: R Pl \‘b < PHONE NUMBER: ('40‘7) &56- 7700
P ; _
/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
"
@ * -
% ¢ o
e 2
z-_e’“_'a—z—___
%; z © L2
® = -
83 %
23 7 9
32
E
COMMENTS:
///ac‘ /H// N Qémp‘lqv\.é;?
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted o the inspector. YESD NO'
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: b ! |(o ' C‘E |
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \ ADY \I" | 6‘\" C \/Lo ¥

(Please Print)

Y N
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: (%Y&l ,(\ MZ;SEEPHONE NUMBER:  8336-9G524
- Page \ of_L_, . Revised 10/96




. 15.% S S A e .’-?‘1 St
TR QT LIS N AT YRR e S S8 (AN

: " " TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
‘ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ¥~
TIMEIN'____ ] OO TIMEOUT:___ /(D () AIRS ID¥:__ 0G50 (S
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Clecna
raciLiTy NAME__ VW ide Lo l1e Fovianal  Useny,  Tue DATE: (113197

FACILITY LOCATION:____ 14 qU%  |atect Colomnel 17\,,.
Winder buvdonout=800. £ 34787

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ KedlJecu € (e, vy PHONE NUMBER:(}IU"?) CEL=XI%E
' D sed on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

No Cov\d,omsae\) Tew P Lo%,

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] NOEl/’
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 6113] A
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: | o m O )’ { ‘L‘ch \/l VAW)

(Please Prlnt) v
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \ ﬁ\& ' PHONE NUMBER:___ Q2(> G574

Page N of ‘ _ Rev?sed10/96




/

3
Orange County Environmental Protection Department
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL z COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPLECTION a

ams o QG 50 3 IQ/ TIMIE IN: (G 3O, TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAMI: /\/\I’}C \&&L\\S ﬁ()\/ wrie \ . RIecu ) IV‘C
FACILITY LOCATION: 4748 (0. Colaua \‘ F’ﬁv

— w_UA‘\"ﬁV L?’clv r_l,Q\A ’\:| "))q 7 ?)7

[PART I: NOTIFICATION | |
(check appropriate box)’ ) i )
1. Existing facility notificd DARM by 9/1/96 o
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to nolify DARM to use generad permit Q

[ PART 11y CLASSITICATION e o |

Facility indicated on notification form that itis:
(check appropriate box)

A.
t. Existing small area souvce L} 2. New small area source ]
dry-to-diy only, x-<140 pgal/yr dry-to-dry (mh O pal/yr
transfer onty, x<200 gal/yr bansler only, H)(); alyry
bolh types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x< | 1O pal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or aller 12/9/91)
3. Existing targe area source &/ 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 pal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<?2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr % V [ D
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr Loth (ypes, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr R E C E
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
-
DEC ¢ 199
This is a correct Mcility classification C/Y UN DEL 9
Morjtoring
ek (e e s fentian. Bureau of Aif
If no, pleasce check the appropriale classification: & Mobile Sou | es
(] facility qualificd Tor o general perinit as number . above
i facillly exceeds above Hmits and Is not eliglble for a genceral permlt

1B. The total quantlty of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry tleaning
facility was~ égDOgaHons. .
- ~~-— e

e
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|PART 11f: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? [?Y/.{DN
Examining the conlainers for lcakage? l:\?(CIN
a

Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

_ka)Nb—-

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containcers for at /
Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal? aN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber [Q/
beds according (o the manuflacturer’s specifications? ON ONA

| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ~ |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no coutrols are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).,

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shoutd be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsovber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 :

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Ilas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check approprialc boxcs)

1. Equipped all maclhiines with the appropriate vent controls? E‘/DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting systcm? B‘(DN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenscer with a diverter valve so airflow mll Le directed away from the /
condenser upon opening the door? ON ON/A
4. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exliaust stream of a refrigerated [g{ o
- condenser on a weekly basis? ovdoved grre mstled Wy izhid]at ay §s
5. Repaired or adjusted the equiptient within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the g/
condenser exceeded 45°F7 ON
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring alter an appropriate cooldown period and afler D/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ON

B. 1las the responsible official of an existing lavge or uew large avea source also:

1. Measurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on thie outlet side of the condenser located
on dry -lo- dry lcclalmcr and dlycr macluncs ona wcckly basis? ay @K

2 ol d ‘ Revised 10/14/96



. Measurcd and recorded the washer exhausl tenuperature at the condenser I/‘
inlet and outlet weckly? ay

2/
| | (e
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° 177 . ay D’ﬁ :

. ‘Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stréam weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the maching is venting to the adsorber,

+*1f machincs arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay Ci{ GﬁIA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ' ay Qi(
. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for micasuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamctlers downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct dianmicters upstrcam from any bend, contraction, Q‘(
or expaunsion; and downstream [rom no other iulet? ay

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay

a /A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (il used) at all times? ay anN D’Ad

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriale boxcs)

1. Maintained reccipts for pere purchased? m{ CN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay EH(

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documecntation of Ieaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, QY/CIN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Icak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days Q/
and parts installed w/in 5 days ol receipl? aN B/
Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instriuments ondy) ay 0N /A

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON E/P‘M

SISV

Maintaincd startup/shutdown/mallunction plan? dY CN
Maintained deviation reports? GI(’ ON :
Problem corrected? B‘? ON

8. Maintained comnpliance plan, if applicable? @f ON ON/A _,

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak dclcc_lion and rcpair inspection?
2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible ofTicial?

Visual examination (condcnsed éolvcnl on exterior surlaces)

Physical detection (alrflow felt througl goskets)

Odor (noticeable pere odor)

Usce of direct-reading instrumentation (F1D/PID/calorimetric tubes)

e ——
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Il using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of delecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use
(PID/FID only)? ay

¢. Ingpected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay

285, &

d. Keptin a clean and sccurc area when not in use? ay
c. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

4. The following arcas should be checked for feaks by the inspestor: Qesonsible oMeich

Leak Detected? Leak Detec.f_'te_d?

Hosc connections, fittings, Q{ i S o

couplings, and valves ay Muck cookers ay Bﬁ_ .,
Door gaskets and sealing E}'{ ON Stills . oy B{ B
Filter gaskets and scaling ay E@ Exhaust dampers . Oy E{
Punps ay D{ Diverter valves ay ﬁ
Solvent Lanks and containers ay G< . Cartridge filter hgu’sings _CIY D‘(
Walcr separaiors - EN/ :

A Name of Responsible Offséfal

“Tond Flete hev I /Ls//%

Inspector’s Na ease Pri Date of Inspection
M» B 5 s/

Tnspégtor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION

AT G




R | BEST AVAILABLE COPY - /

Orange County Environmental Protection Department

PERCIHLOROIETTIVIGNI DIRY (

TV LV GENERAL PERN Y
CONPIIANCEANSPECTTON CHOCIs 51

FANEIS

TYPE QF INSPECTION: ABEILIAY t1

COMVHL ATETTZDES OO LY {1
RIS PECTTON w/

ARSI 695 0315 nat: Cvf 12 [.Ci N eI OO0 e our: O3
FACILETY NANE: _.____._l_/_\_/"\_‘\_-\- 9,«.’\1\,€, L_\ ' 5 \w,-y vere | U ey 1L N

PACILITY LOCATION: ____ 1 TITMY . Coloecie L Dy

‘_._Lf_“t,g___\_.k\kk’,\/:_.__,_L*.:gw .chv.»\ B UG L T < N

PART I N()HM(,AU()N - | o ]

(LI‘L.(];—:]-:"H”H‘ Il(—-;-(;\) = terrmemre—en s o i T T I T L U DI IIIII I T T oI :1:::_':‘::%]

L. IExisung lacility notificd J')/\f(M by 9711946 U/

2. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to stotup Ul

3. Facility failed to notify DARM 1o use penctad penil U
\llfxm 11 .—('/I;\.SSUJLLALL()N IR, : S S e e - “
' Tracitity indicated (m;l_(;;;im:l_a("m r()llll Hl l( it 1;_?““_: ..... T . T

{check appropriate bax)

A
Lo Existing small arcea source L 2
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
bolli (ypes, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed Lelore 12/9/91)

. New small aren source Ul
dry-to-duy only, x-TH0 pal/yr

tansler only, .\/).()() gal/yr

Loth lypes, x<140 pal/yr

(constructed o or afler 12/9/91)

3. Existing larpe arca source L\L/ 4
dry-lo-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 pal/yr
transfcr only, 200 <x<], 800 gal/yt
Loth types, 140<x<],800 gnl/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91)

. New lavge aren sourge Cl
diy-to-dry only, 140-2x22, 100 gal/yr
tansfer only, 20021 BO0 pal/yr

both types, 140 2x21, 800 pal/yr
(constructed on o1 after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification L":I/ LInN
1f no, please check the appropriate classilication:

0 facility qualilicd for a pencral pormitns number
€l

~above
facility excceds above limis

and is not ¢ligible for a ;« neral permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (peic) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dey cleaning
facility was 1. 400 gallons.

1ol A Hoevieed /728796



| PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMEN ls -

Iq“1(,l(_\[)()ll\ll)](_()”l(_lll()f”l( (ln\ (l( aninge | u.h(\ T o
(check appropriale boxces)

Lo Storing, perchloroethylene in tightly sealed ud tiupervions cantiingrs? Lf']< LN

2. Examining the containers for leakagpe? l_l/\ (WIN]
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except (l\n'in;,’; londinp/untonding? 6\’ LI
4. Draining carteidge Mliers in their housing o in sealed contingers for ot

least 24 hours prior to disposal? H/\ L

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steum pressure Jor canban adsoiber
beds according (o the manulacturer s specilications? Ly

Linl A

lravTIv: ¢ R()u‘,ss VENT C ()N T I(()VI“_% - o ﬁ_ﬂ

In 1’4\1( ll /\

I chassilication 3 has heen checleed, no controls are requived. Proceed to Part V.

I clagsilication 2 has been checked, the machine should he cquipped with a velvigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checkeed, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refvigerated
condenser oy a carbon adsorber (complete A and B helow). Carbor adsorber must have been
installed priorto Septemher 22,1993

If classification 4 Iias been checkedd, the machine should he cquipped with a velrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A Mas the vesponsible official of all new sources and existing Invpe nrea sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Equipped atl machines with the appropringe vent conteals? L/l( LIl
2. Tquipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? L1< LIN CIN/A
3: Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airllow will be directed avway from the P ‘
condenser upon opcning the door? Uy UN LUIN/A
4. Measurcd and recorded the tempetature of the ontlet exhaust streaum ol arefiperated @
conderiscr on a weekly basis? ' Y WM
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ya
condenser cxceeded 457 F7 Ly UIN

6. Conducled all temperaturc monitoring aftcr an apprepriate cooldown period and after /{ i
© verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Uy UN

ool d Revised 10/28/96



B. Ilas the lL\])()IlSIl)](, ()lllu,\l ()I an (\l\llll)’ l e or 1;( W l 1

).

arca souree also:
Measured and recorded the exhaust tempetatne on the outlet ©

on dry-to-duy sechimer, and dryer nachines onoweel:ly Basis?

Measwred and recorded the washer exhanst tcipeatuie al the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

1s the temiperature differential canal to or preater than 207 17

- Measured aud recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust strcany weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting, to the adsorber
il machines arc cquipped with a cathon adsorher?

Is the pere concentration cqual (o o1 less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the simpling poit on the cabon adsorber exhaust Tor measuing

pere concentrations is at least 8 duct dinmcters downstream of any bend, contraction
or expansion; is at least 2 duct dinmeters upsticam from any bend, conbiaction
or expansion; and downstrcam fiom no other inlet?

- Equipped transler machines (deyers, 1eclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

side of the condenser Toeated

Ly
(AN

(ERY
wuy

Ly

A

vy

Al

G A

Lt Ak

/
LN UN/A

LIN G o] &

UN wlA

RISEE 7N

LN UN/A

[rarT V. RE COIU)KLEPING RE QUIRI( MEN xs"'

8

Jlas the xup()ns:l)lc ()Hlu'll
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

s

S

Maintained receipts for pere purchasad?

Maintained rolting monthly averapes of pere consamption?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and tepair weports fon the following:
| !

A, documentation of leaks yepaired w/in 24 las? or

L. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair feak and leak repaived w/in 2 days
and parts instalied w/in S days of reccipt?

Maintained calibration data? gor directrcadimg mstiiments only)
Maintained.cxhaust duct monitoring data on peic concentrations?
Maintined startup/shutdown/mallunction pln?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, il applicable?

u 2
{4

N
LN

LI

LN
CIN
LIN asf N

N/A

Ln

l_—)/ (WA

L':K’

Ly

LN

LM L:T(//\

\[ﬁm’r VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

TSI TSR RS

T oo =

\ 1. Docs ch rcsponmblc omu i conducl n \\'CCkI\ I( \L (lclcumn and repaiv inspection?

T T T T T oy S T e e T e AT B+ T et Tt

30 AT Py YT e T

UN

]

1ol
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible oflicial?

Visual examination (condenscd solvent an extetior surlaces)
Physical detection (airflow feht tuonph paskets)
Odor (noticcable pere odor)
Usc ol direcl-reading instrumentation (5F1D/P1D/calorimelric tnbes)
I using divect-reading instrumentation, is the equipment(:

a. Capable of detecting peie vapor concentintions in a 1anpe of 0-500 ppin?

b, Calibrated against a standaid pgas prior to and alter cach use

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspecled for lealss and vbvious signs ol wear on itweekly basis?

d. Keptina clean and sceute area when not in use?

¢. Verificd for aceuracy by use of (hl])‘lic;\lc swmples (eolorimctiic onty)?
3. as the facility maintained a feak log?
4.

Docs the responsible official chieck the folowing arcas for leaks?

Hosc connections, fillings,

couplings, and valves ry LN Muck coolers Ly (W3]
.Door gaskets and scaling L‘d U Stills C\\/’ i
Filter paskets and seating Lﬂ(' LI Lxhanst damipers (S Ul
Punmps Gy (WY Diverter valtves L_‘( Ui
Solvent tanks and contaiucrs C/Y ON Cartiidge filter housings L'{JY/ N
Waler scparators Lf\/ U

o’

.

]

Ul

Uy
Uy L
0y U
Ly LN
Ly LIn

M/Y. LI

Jledbleen C lf‘*.!?'/

Name of Responsible OfTicia
Todd Fletcher

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) Dale of Inspeclion
%C[@% (\% : B L1219k

L,({;S(C(“l

Inspeclor’s Signaturc

qolf4

Approximate Date of Mext Inspection
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS & Iy &
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT % G 7/
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ¢ 4:00 9
; ol
. ; : %, “3
I'YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 6’67’@ 4
K
RE-INSPECTION 0 % 7%
e D
ARs ID#: OGSOA(S vaTE: mvem: | 0O timeour: 130

FACILITY NAME: /\/\ \‘l c,\/u,\\ 's \rov VV\CJ‘ (Adeav T we
FACILITY LOCATION: 1948 WAL Coalpual Dy
LoOvwtey (Gavdouw FL 34737

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Qov\ P\/\\\\ LS rnone:. 4O 656 1700
: {
CONTACT NAME: '

PIIONE:
[PART I NOTIFICATION | |
(check appropriate box)
1. New lacility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o slartup a
2. Facility lailed to notify DARM to usc general permit g

"PARTH: CLASSIFICATION mrerrerrres “

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

] No nolilication form
(check appropriate box)

O Drop storc/out of busincss/pctrolcum

A.
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source a
diy-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 pal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transler only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed bLefore 12/9/91) (construclcd on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source E\}/ 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typcs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or aller 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility elassification gl QCan not determine

If no, please chieck the appropriate classilication:
a facility qualificd for a gencral pcrmit as number above
a facility cxcecds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (pere) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _( 09 gallons. :

l1of5 . Revised 9/15/97



[PART 111 GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

-

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ' lZ(Y ON an/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay UN UN/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y UON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? Y UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-caibon ratios and stezm pressue for eatbon adsorber

beds according to the manuficturcr's specifications? Uy UN /A

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS I

In Part 1I-A:

I classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine shiould be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below), '

I{ classification 3 has been checleed, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classilication 4 has beea checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigevated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. llas the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iarge aren sources:
(chicck appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? o TN
2. Equipped dvy-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systcm? m( UN UN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the |__|/

condenscr upon opening the door? Y UN ON/A

4. Mcasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated a/
condenscr on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? ' Y UON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours il the exhaust temperature ol the (:/
condenser exceeded 45° F? » Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier [z/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

205 . Revised 9/15/97



B. 1las the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Mecasurcd and rccorded the exhaust tcmperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located
on dry-to-dry, reclimer, and dryer machines on o weekly basis? L'_{ UN
2. Mecasurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser [3/
inlct and outlet weekly? ay ON aN/
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? dy UN GN/A
3. Mecasurcd and rccorded the pere concentrition in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsotber, U/
iC machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsoiber? ay anN ‘/NA
Is the pere concentration cqual to or Icss than 100 ppm? . ay UOUN JUN/A

4. Assurcd thal the sampling pott on the carbou adsorber exhaust for mcasuring
perc concenlrations is at lcast 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at lcast 2 duct dianicters upstrcam from any bend, coutraction,

or expausion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? -~ gy 4N ﬁA
5. Equipped transfer machines (drycers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual [{

condeuscer coils? . ay N OwN
6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (if nsed) at all times? ay ON ON/A

[PART vV: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

1Tas the rcsp(msil)lv(;__ol‘ﬁcinl:
(check appropriate boxces)

1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchasced? D? ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ‘ ay ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair repoits for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, E/Y. ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days l{- l@
and paris installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt? Y ON TA

4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfumction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc?

— ———
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]
1.

Docs the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and rcpair

inspection? Y UIN
2. Has the facility maintaincd a Icak log? E/Y N
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?
Hosc conncclions, fitlings,
couplings, and valves IZKY ON ON/A Muck cookers l'_’(Y ON anN/A
Door gaskets and scating L4 ON TIN/A Stills dy oN ana
Filtcr gaskels and scating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers L(Y ON ON/A
Pumps E(Y aN GN/A Diverter valves CK( ON OnN/A
Solvent lanks and containcrs J ON "TIN/A Cartridge filter housings l%\( ON TON/A
Walcer scparalors Y ON GN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaccs)
Physical detection (airllow felt through gaskcts)
Qdor (noticcablc perc odor)
Usc of direct-rcading instrumentation (IF1D/PiD/calorimcetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

L'\C'JDDC'B\

IM using dircet-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: AN/A
a. Capablc of dctecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Ay AN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior o and afler cach use

(PID/FID only)? ay UnN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy 4N
d, Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in usc? ay UN
e. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicale samples (calorimetric only)? ay dN

~Towp Hetrelev | o1 | 9%

Inspcctor’s Namé (Pleasc Print) Dalc of fnspccllon
oA A siei— AMmE:
Inspcclor’s Signature Approximalc Date of Next Inspection
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’a . TITLE V AIRQUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
BEST AVAILABLE COPY Q

N SUN ‘ '
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT // 29/97 %
it

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /Z)/?’%lCOMPLA)NT/DISCO\"ERY ] RE.INspEeTON™ [}
TIMEIN___ { OC TIME OUT: L 20 AIRS ID#:__ 5354 215
TYPE OF FACILITY: e ey _ .
FACILITY NAME: M ;J\ A LA e A Aoy Tioe DATE ¢ m {4[
FACILITY LOCATION: 748 woed Colaviel . Dy

Ol Me i\ 2787 \
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ Kow Pl 25 PHONE NUMBER: 471} 656 - 7700

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

[:' Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

& %
G, Y Lo
R S
cgﬂ}ok’f & (A\
/4
%% % O
°a?
‘%o %,
T
E‘g‘;o');
£
COMMENTS:
— .
fo L N i e l: [ Gy
7 ‘
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] NO[_J
i P
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: b et 55
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: SN - | b
\\( — ~(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:__ = ¥_rvh N Wik e 3 . " PHONENUMBER: (2 2= 9574
Page \ of i . Revised 10/96
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Aiks Iﬁﬂ: O% 073\\5 o : | | Revised 01/18/00
| AAmS (500 )y

T]L{amz)_ 1600
K

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

raciLity NamE: (v Chell's ’Form&‘ Weor _ DATE: é‘&\(ﬁ)

FACILITY LOCATION: !%7‘48 WQS‘& Co on.a( Dri'.\/e___
Winter Garden  FL 34787

Annual Reporting Period: -jUY\Q l 4 lq@i(// 2,6}// - TO \june (9 . 20 QO

Bascd on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my. facility has remained in compliapce with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statcment. YES DVNO :

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting pcriod"slatcd above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: - from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
i purchase receipts, does not exceed 2, 100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities 00 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities. - ﬁ
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: f\’% g(rg [J,\\,jp u

Name (Please Print)

*This form is madc available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comphancc certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page { of l .



Robert Schwartz
Dry Cleaning
Division Supervisor

Dry'Cleaning Division
14748 W. Colonial Drive -
Winter Garden, FL 34787

télephonet (4o7) 656~8188
facsimile (800) 477-9443

- www.AfterHoursTux.com



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS Abats w500
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Tihora 5 G600 Jp
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: OO\SD%ISDATE: 6-5-00 mmMEmN: 410 TIME OUT: ]"fﬁﬁ

FACILITY NAME: W\i‘tc\r\@ll"S FOl‘ma\ \Wear

FaciLTy Location: |H74E  Wes+ Co Jonie ! b rive
Winter qudCH R FL 34787
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Dennis M. Don vhve PHONE: L7'07.v;@ 5(0“7,220

- g , «
CONTACT NAME: Ror\ PL\;//,",” or PHONE: 0 Zzﬁ?.}_é S‘,@ ”%7*88
Bobipy Sthuwartz o Diane Larae ;;'?> ® = s1 B

& Z
| PART I: NOTIFICATION P =
(check appropriate box) 5 =
@R
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 2
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general perinit
| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ' |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 81 No notification form
(check appropriate box) _ 4 Drop store/out of busincss/petroleum
A _
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source { " 4. New large arca source ' a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr " . diy-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Ql{ UN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general periit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was gallons.

1 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



[]PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing pcrchloroclhylénc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ’ E{Y UN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? o ' J ON UN/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? B{ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at - Q/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ONA
5. Maintaming solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure {for carbon adsorber -
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Q’gA

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ |
In Part 1I-A:

If classification I has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1 993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the rcsponmblc official of all new sources aml existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? §/ UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Y UN UN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so axrﬂow will be dirccted away from the

condenscr upon opening the door? S : 0N OnN/A
4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated I/

condenser on a wecekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the E/

condenscr exceeded 45°F? Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitorin.g after an appropriate cooldown period and after 2/

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? E(Y ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer cxhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whiie the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are ¢quipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamecters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamecters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimners, and washers) with mdmdual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times?

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

o o
z Z

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

NI

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; N/
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak r(,palrcd w/in 2 days '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? : Y ON On/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for upplimble direct reading instruments) 4y OGN |3</
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc coucentralions? Ovy/0ON /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? [ZY/CIN .
7. Maintaincd deviation reports? Uy UON E{\UA
Problem corrected? 0y ON E( /A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Uy ON ﬁ/A

3of5 ' Revised 9/15/97



IE’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and scating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

e Sund

2. Has the facility maintained a leak Jog?

3. Doecs the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Muck cookers

Eé ON ONvA
@K{ ON ON/A
IA aN aN/A

JY ON ONA

JY ON ON/A

l% ON ONA

Stills
Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartridgc filler housings

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condcﬁscd solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

“Odor (noticcable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumcntation (FlD/PlD/calbrimelric tubes)
IHalogen leak deteclor
If using dircct—réading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a .Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

. Inspected for Ieaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis?

. Kept in a clean and secure arca when not in usc?

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calonimetric only)?

(b-5-00

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc i’rint)

M Vuned

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Y QN

=N

E(Y QN QN/A
E{Y ON QN/A

JY aN ON/A

Y ON UN/A

ué aN aN/a

XU

/
ay ON

Qy UON
Qy 0N
ay UN
ay ON

Datc of Inspcction

Inspeclor’s Signature

(-5 -0\

4 0f5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97

S



|| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: H
June 569 — DR /27-95  0¥275

[ ' _ _ . |
01-12-60 39,0 JAV 97 = Tine 2 95 =434, 5
12 o 140 15430

O2- 1 -0 3290

6L-14-00 39,0

03-0% -60 39.0
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o{-(§ 0 5% 5 |
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: -
e S
L 4[51(0
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“ [ =S \_
[ ‘ / TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

{ - INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: [H10 . nmEour. /945 arsior: 0950315
TYPE OF FACILITY: \)nt C\QO\ner ~ '
FaciLITY NAME: Mi4C he s Formeal [Wear pDATE: (- 5-CO

raciity LocaTion: 14748 West Colonial Dri\/é .
| Winter Garden FL 34787 |

7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:Dennis M. Donahve PHONE NUMBER: H07- (650 - 7700
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
[:[ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ’
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

Facl 1 ?7&/ /N (/;M/a/,‘a nCe,

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted 1o the inspector. YES/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (o~ 5- 0l

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 4 ”(6\ VYW}L/

' (Please Print)
Z 7 _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M B(M’l{' : PHONE NUMBER: /(/7 gjé /(7/00
Page@of /

Revised 10/96

]




MITCHELL'S MANAGEMENT CORP.
4030-C PLEASANTDALE RD.
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30340

Date

ENVIRUFJ;H"!%ENTAL PROTECT
S 577

| “INVOTCENUMBER: COMMENTS
22/12/98 97 FEE 5T &b |} o, Buie H #2035 D00 L8
l
j
§ »
S0 shsstnenlc. TOTALS N . S

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your m

Do NOT Remove Label

S —_——
AIRS

| MITCHELL'S FORMAL WEAR INCID wsoais

| DENNIS M DONOHUE

/ 14748 W COLONIAL DRIVE

( WINTER GARDEN FL 34787

- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

30476¢

ailing label.

-

—=20
edus
o
R
5<
ol

86 9- Yv¥H

-t

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

———



| CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total.~ "~ =~ 7
Sent 7 10 AIRS ID # 0950315001AG Emm—
DENNIS M DONOHUE

-------- CLEANERS
14748 W COLONIAL DRIVE
WINTER GARDEN FL 34787

T g it

SSIUAAY NUNLIY 4Q,l HOWR 3HL O)

+ 3dO73ANT 40 dOl.W EINDILS 3DVd
- 1 .

7000 lk70 00Ok 73kL S72d

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Dzlivery is Hesired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
| 50 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X W %wﬂ;—

or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

B(?:}ti{;j IB?/;W

OAG. .
[ Addressee
D.Is dellvery address different from item 1? [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No

C. Signature

1. Article Addressed to:

10 ___AIRS ID # 0950315001AG
DENNIS M'DONOHUE
ORLANDO SERVICE CENTER/DRY

CLEANERS )
14748 W COLONIAL DRIVE 3. Service Type
WINTER GARDEN FL 34787 [ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) .

| 7660 1070 680l 73] 57235

J PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 |
1 ,

+




Mitchell's Formal Wear ® 4444 Shackleford Road, Norcross, GA 30096 TEL: (770) 448-8381 FAX: (770) 449-6707

Yendor # Yendor Name Check # Date

011359 DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT 75382 12/22/00

Invoice # * " Comments Date oss Amo - Discount Net Amount Paid

2000 FEE 12/12/2000 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00
Grand Totals $50.00 ,,5(_)‘,9,9 o $50 00

. - ,1 .
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING C Ua O 3 8

Please inélude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

h"l :ﬁar:E
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 £ =
e 2 O~ o=
% o T8 23
Do NOT Remove Label L W =
2z o £
AIRS ID # 0950315 £9 e
ORLANDO SERVICE CENTER/DRY F(& @})VERNMENT {JSE ONLY
| CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 £0j)Al
~*| DENNIS M DONOHUE .| Fund:§20-2-035001
14748 W COLONIAL DRIVE Obj.: 002273
WINTER GARDEN FL 34787 S e X
‘ J T ad'y

%




{
. ...«chell's Formal Wear ® 4030-C Pleasantdale Road, Atlanta, GA 30340-4209 TEL: (770) 448-8381 FAX: (770) 449-6707

¥ <

Vendor Name Check # Date [
011359 DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT 39036 12/17/99 |
vV AIR GEN FLA PERMIT 11/30/1999 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00

GrandrTota|s $50.0Q 50.00 . $50'00,

'THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0389867

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

-
Pl i
—
o Tm
S 3=
Do NOT Remove Label w oD
w o TE
r ~ AIRS ID # 0950315\
i ORLANDO SERVICE CENTER/DRY ; FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| CLEANERS V\ \ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
—berasmaenesst LGN Pul\ps | Fund: 20-2-035001
14748 W COLONIAL DRIVE \ Obj.: 002273 |
| WINTER GARDEN FL 34787

o e : i




Mitchell's Formal Wear ® 4030-C Pleasantdale Road, Atlanta, GA 30340-4209 TEL: (770) 448-8381 FAX: (770) 449-6707
- Verdor# Vendor Name
011359

Check # Date
DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT 11919 01/08/99 |
Invoice # Comments Date Gross Amount Discount  Net Amount Paid |
PERMIT 206 OP. FEE 12/15/1998 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 :
[
. GrandTotals $50.00 000 '§50.00

i i

: 0356834

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on‘your mailing label. * -

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
Zoo
S =
= - \9p)
Do NOT Remove Label - mz
oL
AIRS ID # 0950315 C?rr‘
ORLANDO SERVICE CENTER/DRY FOR GOVERNMENT U§EON‘L‘?
CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
DENNIS M DONOHUE . . Fund: 20-2-035001
14748 W COLONIAL DRIVE

Obj.: 002273
WINTER GARDEN FL 34787

,’J . -




. Z 333 L3

US Postal Service

ooa

Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID 0950315
MITCHELL'S FORMAL WEAR INC

DENNIS M DONOHUE
14748 W COLONIAL DRIVE
WINTER GARDEN FL 34787

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:

card to

rmnit.

delivered.

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete iterns 3, 4a, and 4b.
#Print your name and address on the reverse.of this form so that we can retum this

you.
= Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

pe
mWrite “Retumn Recsipt Requasted” on the mailpiece below the article number.
=The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
oxtra fee):

1. [ Addressee's Address
2. 3 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

SS compteted on the reverse side?

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0950315

MITCHELL'S FORMAL WEAR INC
DENNIS"M DONOHUE

14748 W:COLONIAL DRIVE
WINTER ‘GARDEN FL 34787

4a. Article Number

7333 (13 008

4b. Service Type
[ Registered
O Express Mail

Certified
Insured

)2

D) Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD ,

a - - 7. Dateofﬂ/jy (( / L) X
AY / . _ )
= 5 Received By: (Print N; 8. AddreSsee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)
5 6. Slgnatu A Ssee oLA
(3 ..
2

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-97-B-0179 Domestlc Return Receipt

-

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service

|
|
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

~ )
: AIRS ID 0950315
MITCHELL'S FORMAL WEAR INC

| PENNISWEDONGHEE E‘N ?H “_Llp5
14748 W COLONIAL DRI
WINTER GARDEN FL 34787 ‘

1qop =
j0 Nesing

AAe e

616 Yyl
1323y

'L

i

S924nog oy
OJ!UOW Iy

N .

(""@}7 \\I 25] 4t Do NOT Remove Label T | 3
bgeﬂﬁftﬁb\'\’—’*rrqq 10 Preorroe
I

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. OES Ox~o

diA

3uys

&
W
-
~J
G:E l

Annual Reporting Period: _

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the rep&mg period i[q;id above
[0

@ A1)

Cn

zc = 0O)
\;J-_._ o -—

. . g MO m

Exact period of non-compliance: from to 5 O
: =

. . . € 9 ] <
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: a3 &
D = —CK

» 9 m

a -

A\ 4

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
ti

" does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or cgmbjfiativn facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: QDH tPl’\\ ” \ PS Z/ 17/ 9%

s 4/541,37{76}’

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




